

Drawing is to be Held June 5th, 2025 @ 6:30pm at Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 Free and Acceptance Masons of Florida, 25249 Airport Road, Punta Gorda, FL 33950. The winners shall be entitled receive the Prizes listed on flyer. All federal and state laws apply. Masonic District 23, Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 F. & A.M. fundraising pursuant to Florida statutes to raise proceeds to benefit General Funds (A donation of 10% of net after expenses, will go to the DeMolay Chapter of Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115.) The odds of winning are based on 400 tickets Sold and the number of tickets purchased. Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 reserves the right to limit the number of tickets distributed to each entrant. The winning entry will be scheduled with SWFL Outfitters, by the end of the 2025 calendar year.

Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 is not responsible for lost or stolen tickets or tickets redeemed in error by its agents. Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 is not responsible or liable for any actions or for any events that occur during or as a result of the winner's acceptance and use of the Prize. No purchase or contribution is necessary to win. 100% of donations go to Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 a 501 C 10 Registration number CH77993 This will benefit Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 fund and are not tax deductible. For additional information please contact Punta Gorda Lodge No. 115 at <a href="mailto:puntagorda115@gmail.com">puntagorda115@gmail.com</a>

"A COPY OF OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING 1-800-435-7352 WITHIN THE STATE OR VISIT <u>WWW.FRESHFROMFLORIDA.COM</u> REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE"

Approved for Distribution by M.W. Donald W. Cowart, Grand Master on March 21, 2025